14

T TASHENG

HWY D RAULICS

50T ,150T+S sEE2EaEHE

High&Low Pressure Double Pumps

50T+PA(HGP-2A) 50T+PB(HGP-3A)

150T+PA(HGP-2A) 150T+PB(HGP-3A)

4525 IFEATURES

1. K-V RSE - BI8Z2E[ -

2. SERERIESER  SEERIBSPEERS
1

. Employeds common shaft & motor ; offers space saving.

Available for the user to pre-appoint the One-Step Pump of High Pressure and the
High-Low Pump.

N

BT SEIEZ 75 / MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATON

150T 116 +S L R
R 3055 HEEE B I05E LRI e
Model Delivery Capacity Model M"T‘;';téng Shaft Rotation
48,61,75 PA
94,116,126 K1P.HGP-2A
PB
SGP1A(920
(020 F R R IB S it
B5 Flange Type Clockwise
1501 48,61,75 HGP-3A(015.88) | | . gy L st
94,116,126 Foot Type ounter
*150 B7 Clockwise
HGP-3A(@17.46)
B9
HGP-3A(919.05)




T TASHENG

HY D RAULICS

NER B/ DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)

50T+PA (HGP-2A) szm=m
A

260

FLANGE TYPE

B

54

52

* BB 219.05mmAH4. 76 mm & 55 ER ©995mmEL
Shaft have @19.05mm & Keyway 4.76mm

& Flange 295mm type

4-g11

R

0
[ —ﬁi—ﬁ_ g @ ®
- & RO

219 Ufe © o/l

|| b=l ® o
BIEEEY FOOT TYPE
A 260
B 106 72 | 72

[ | 5%

f
ol
—F

222 | [P0z
224 [B1s
ﬁ

JanY

U

137.5

4-G1158H, @24x 1 FRERIRTL

ISy

g
:l

73

49

8

75

15

|' |~ e |
58 | 58

—

/

A

260

50T+PB (HGP-3A) #@# FLANGE TYPE

B

54

52

*0EE219.05mmAEE4. 76 mmAEZ AR 295mmEL
Shaft have @19.05mm & Keyway 4.76mm

& Flange @95mm type

120

iy
Q
=
s

4- 118 D24x 1 RRIRFL

49

90
T— ti—ﬁf 0 <0
L — L &
s Ly | =y r/@ﬁwg
S || I s
i = — ® ©
HIEEES FOOT TYPE
A B - 106 72 i 72
4 — L 5| 99
F=ET ST iEes
al=—re 2
- B o T
‘| [ e |
50 73 58 | 58

15



16

TASHENG

HY D RAULICS

NER B/ DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)

150T+PA (HGP-2A)

A% FLANGE TYPE

60 . _ 485 200
175 5 13222 _
T 42135
2-D 58X 115F
—
B K
o g 5 ;
\& 5| § 8
—
u o187
fEEEL FOOT TYPE
- A 230 100 100
B | 108.5 ’
) m
@0 |
() i .
N - e Y @ g
| |
0T il T |
| ‘ .t 150
4-013 5B, 228x 1 ERRTL 114 66 ‘ 985 98.5
. 140 52 225
150T+PB (HGP-3A) ARE FLANGE TYPE
60 485 200
175 5 132.22
| 42135
N 2-2 58X F
4 — | B 3
8] @=L &3 -
Q| Q
i & o B
N\
*(58)(270)2HGP-3A(215.87) R~ — 2187
fEEES FOOT TYPE
A 275 (270) 100 100
B |63(58) 1085
m
| g |
4 — 25|25
=T (N —Fd- :
s _—]_ \/ @ &) o
‘ 2
1 i N ° ! HH _9[
o I._WH 1
4-713 58 7L.028x 1 FEIRTL 114 66 ‘ 98.5 98.5 |
140 52 | | 225




T TASHENG

HWY D RAULICS

50T+PA-FR) fZE / DISASSEMBLY FIG

50T+PA-FR(LR)Z {£ 35 / PARTS LIST

158 nE g= BEE 158 NES 2 B5E
ltem Description Q'ty Remarks Item Description Q'ty Remarks
AEYIBEL e I (24 x35)
1 Coun/tersink hex-screw 4 M10x1.5%20 13 |EfiIfR/Locking pin L (94 X43)(04 X45)
N @19.05(F 95mm) e .
2 | ABa/Flang(BlEE/Foot) | 1 14 |B7DIR/Cam rin 1
A Fa/Flang(fEE ) @22 (@ 96mm) [BEIR g
N @19.05 (22X47x8)
3 |I)\&h;BE)/Shaft seal 1 15 /Rotor 1
e @ 22 (25X47%8) W=
319.05 (1.8X12%X14)
4 |/Keyway 1 | (8/16X3/16x25) | 16 [&f/vane 12 | (1.8x12x22)

@22 (5x5x30) (1.8x12x%24)

X DR

5 |ILés/Shaft 1| ©19.05 5 @22 | 17 | flate 1 (B)
6 |[Z£8i#/Keyway 1 4x4%20 18 |0 AU3E/O ring 1 G-75
7 |I1)&hEHiE/Bearings 1 6204 19 |z E&ens5/Bearings 1 6002
8 |10iB/Retainer ring 1 S-20 20 |#&= W37/ Cover seal | 1 15X32x7
9 |E5Z5]/ Motor nails | 4 21 |PA Blig 35 /Rear cover | 1

. VAV=EAELES o
10 |#8h%/ Brand plate 1 22 Countersink hex-screw| & | M10%1.5%30
11 |RE2AEL/ Pump body| 1 23 |0 #U3R/Oring 1 G-60

JA\: 1N

Port plate Connection cover




18

T TASHENG

HWY D RAULICS

50T+B5-FR ) % & / DISASSEMBLY FIG

50T+B5-FR(LR)ZE {4+ 5 / PARTS LIST

ES NS £ BEE EIS] S L BiEE
ltem Description Q'ty Remarks ltem Description Q'ty Remarks
ARl g . (D4 % 35)
1 Coun/tersink hex-screw 4 M10>1.5%20 13 |Efiff/Locking pin 1 (@4 % 43)(@4 < 45)
o @19.05(@ 95mm) - .
2 |7EgS/FI AIEE/Foot) | 1 14 |B7Ji=/Cam rin 1
ZB8/Flang(fa)E2/Foot) @22 (@ 96mm) [BETIIR g
N @19.05(22 X 47 X 8)
NPk
3 |IL)&d@Ey/Shaft seal 1 022 (25%47 X8) 15 |#@&5/Rotor 1
( 219.05 ) (1.8x12%14)
o 3/16X3/16%X 25 =
/K
4 |38/Keyway 1 022 (5x5%30) 16 |Z/Vane 12 | (1.8x12x%22)
(1.8x12x24)
X DR
5 |ILgh/Shaft 1| 219.05 5 @22 | 17 |55i iate 1 (B)
6 |(Z8i#/Keyway 1 4x4%20 18 |0 #IR/O ring 1 G-75
7 |)#h&En/Bearings | 1 6204 19 |%&Z#h5/Bearings 1 6002
8 |30i&/Retainer ring 1 S-20 20 |%8=;B31/ Cover seal| 1 15X32%7
9 |E5E%]/ Motor nails 4 21 |B5 U448/ Rear cover | 1
2 7SR IR AR
10 |#8h%/ Brand plate 22 |~ountersink hex-screw| & | M10x1.5X30
. U3
11 [528788/ Pumpbody| 1 23 BOIEEE | 4 15.875
DR
12 Po/rt plate 1 (A) 24




T TASHENG

HWY D RAULICS

150T+PA-FR /0 % [@ / DISASSEMBLY FIG

150T+PA-FR(LR) = {+ 7 / PARTS LIST

188 SES gHE Bt 158 S = M5t
ltem Description Q'ty Remarks |ltem Description Q'ty Remarks
7 VTR IR o rm .
1 Couﬁtersink hex-screw| € |M10x1.5x30 12 |B2/J38/Cam ring 1
2 [EB/Flang(EE/Foot) | 1 13 |R2fT#/Locking pin 1 (@7 x48)(@7 x54)
3 |IL)EdmEy/Shaft seal 1 32x55%x9 | 14 |#&5/Rotor 1
_ . — (2.2X17x24)
4 |H#EZ5/Woodruff ke 1 7X7x%30 15 /Vane 12
=HR Y =R (2.2%17x30)
DR
5 |I)&h/Shaft 1 16 Po/rt plate 1 (B)
6 |I)\&hEms/Bearings 1 6006 17 |4 Z=#h5/Bearings 1 6005
7 |30i%/Retainer ring 1 S-30 18 |0 AIR/O ring 1 AS-248
8 |FEiE%]/Motor nails 4 19 |%8Z;8%]/ Cover seal 1 25x38%8
9 |#2h%/Brand plate 1 20 |#%Z/Rear cover 1
TNESnoRE
10 [ZmAEe/Pump body | 1 21 [T 10 | M10x1.5%40

Countersink hex-screw

DR
" Po/rt plate 1 (A) 22




20

T TASHENG

HWY D RAULICS

150T-B5-FR ) fiZ & / DISASSEMBLY FIG

150T+B5-FR(LR) & {4- 7% / PARTS LIST

1588 NS e L3 B8 S gE s
ltem Description Qty Remarks |ltem Description Qty Remarks
TR o N (97 x48)(@7 X 54)

1 Cour;tersink hex-screw | & | M10x1.5x30 14 |E{i1#8/Locking pin 1 (27 x60)

2 | ;A /Flang(BIEE/Foot) | 1 15 |~ /Rotor 1

(2.2x17x24)
3 [)EhBET/Shaft seal 1 32x52x9 | 16 |EL /Vane 12| (2.2%17%30)
(2.2x17x36)

4 =B/ Woodrff key | 1| 7x7x30 |17 QAR 1 (B)

5 |Ih&R/Shaft 1 18 |O#3% /O ring 1 AS-248

6 |EEE5E/Keyway 1 7X7X18 19 | /Middlecover 1

7 |I)Ehdfsk/Bearings 1 6205 20 |&ZB$t/Cover seal | 1 20X47%X8

a T RVEDEELS

8 |CAIIR /Retainer ring| 1 S-25 21 \countersink hex-screw | 10| M10x1.5X25
9 |&5$]/Motor nails 4 22 ([EZEu)%/Bearings | 2 600722
10 [224%/Brand plate 1 23 (2R 1

11 |RBEAEE/Pump body | 1 24 |#%Z/Rear cover 1

AR R EDIREL
12 Po/rt plate 1 (A) 25 Coun/tersink hex-screw 2
13 |EJ3R/Cam ring 1 26




